
2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Results (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Overall record: 9-1  • Conference: 2-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-1  • Away: 3-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 3-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
@ 9/19-21/25 Carolina Classic  (Columbia, SC)
% 9/20/2025 ITA All-American  (Tulsa, OK)
^ 10/16/2025 ITA Regionals  (Durham, N.C.)
& 11/3/2025 Wake Forest Invitational  (Winston Salem, N.C.)
> 11/6-9/2025 ITA East Sectional  (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ 11/18-23/2025 NCAA Individual Championship  (Orlando, Fla.)

1/11/2026 NORTH FLORIDA W 6-1 1-0 0-0 #18
1/11/2026 THE CITADEL W 7-0 2-0 0-0 #18
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia W 4-3 3-0 0-0 #18
1/21/2026 CLEMSON L 2-4 3-1 0-0 #14
1/23/2026 #24 MICHIGAN STATE W 4-2 4-1 0-0 #14
2/6/2026 PRESBYTERIAN W 4-0 5-1 0-0 #14
2/6/2026 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 4-0 6-1 0-0 #14
2/8/2026 #20 DUKE W 4-1 7-1 0-0 #14

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma W 4-3 8-1 1-0 #34
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas W 4-3 9-1 2-0 #34

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Overall record: 9-1  • Conference: 2-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-1  • Away: 3-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 3-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10 Career

Gabe Avram 8-5 2-1 6-4 1-0 --- --- --- 1-0 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 4-4 20-10

Sean Daryabeigi 12-7 5-2 7-5 1-1 2-0 3-2 --- --- --- --- 2-2 0-0 W1 6-3 53-26

Paul Barbier Gazeu 16-6 6-2 10-4 1-1 --- 3-0 3-2 --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 L1 6-3 0-0

Cole Henceroth 6-6 2-0 4-6 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 2-0 0-0 0-0 W5 6-4 4-4

Atakan Karahan 8-4 5-3 3-1 0-1 --- 1-0 1-0 3-3 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 6-3 21-14

Lucas da Silva 13-6 6-2 7-4 2-0 6-2 --- --- --- --- --- 4-1 0-0 W5 8-2 64-43

Max Stenzer 7-7 3-4 4-3 0-2 --- --- 1-0 1-1 1-3 --- 0-1 0-0 L2 3-5 6-4

Charlie Swaine 10-6 6-1 4-5 2-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 5-1 1-0 0-0 W4 6-1 0-0

Totals 80-47 35-15 45-32 7-5 8-2 7-2 5-2 5-4 3-4 7-1 8-5 0-0

Percentage .630 .700 .584 .583 .800 .778 .714 .556 .429 .875 .615 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Paul Barbier Gazeu/Max Stenzer 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2

Cole Henceroth/Atakan Karahan 8-3 5-3 3-0 0-1 --- 1-0 4-3 1-0 0-0 L1 7-3

Gabe Avram/Charlie Swaine 4-3 1-0 3-3 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 4-3

Sean Daryabeigi/Lucas da Silva 3-1 0-0 3-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-1

Gabe Avram/Cole Henceroth 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Paul Barbier Gazeu/Lucas da Silva 10-2 6-0 4-2 1-0 5-0 1-0 --- 2-0 0-0 W8 8-2

Atakan Karahan/Charlie Swaine 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Sean Daryabeigi/Max Stenzer 13-6 4-3 9-3 1-1 2-1 2-2 --- 3-2 0-0 L1 6-4

Sean Daryabeigi/Paul Barbier Gazeu 3-0 0-0 3-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Sean Daryabeigi/Charlie Swaine 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Totals 44-19 17-7 27-12 2-2 7-1 4-3 6-3 6-2 0-0

Percentage .698 .708 .692 .500 .875 .571 .667 .750 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
@ 9/19-21/25 Carolina Classic  (Columbia, SC)
% 9/20/2025 ITA All-American  (Tulsa, OK)
^ 10/16/2025 ITA Regionals  (Durham, N.C.)
& 11/3/2025 Wake Forest Invitational  (Winston Salem, N.C.)
> 11/6-9/2025 ITA East Sectional  (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ 11/18-23/2025 NCAA Individual Championship  (Orlando, Fla.)

1/11/2026 NORTH FLORIDA W 6-1 1-0 0-0 #18
1/11/2026 THE CITADEL W 7-0 2-0 0-0 #18
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia W 4-3 3-0 0-0 #18
1/21/2026 CLEMSON L 2-4 3-1 0-0 #14
1/23/2026 #24 MICHIGAN STATE W 4-2 4-1 0-0 #14
2/6/2026 PRESBYTERIAN W 4-0 5-1 0-0 #14
2/6/2026 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 4-0 6-1 0-0 #14
2/8/2026 #20 DUKE W 4-1 7-1 0-0 #14

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma W 4-3 8-1 1-0 #34
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas W 4-3 9-1 2-0 #34

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Charlie Swaine 6-4 2-1 4-3 0-0 --- 0-1 2-0 0-0 0-0
Max Stenzer 14-8 4-3 10-5 1-1 2-1 2-2 --- 3-2 0-0
Gabe Avram 4-4 1-0 3-4 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0
Atakan Karahan 10-3 6-3 4-0 0-1 --- 1-0 5-3 1-0 0-0
Cole Henceroth 8-4 5-3 3-1 0-1 --- 1-0 4-3 1-0 0-0
Paul Barbier Gazeu 14-4 6-0 8-4 1-0 5-0 1-0 --- 2-0 0-0
Lucas da Silva 13-3 6-0 7-3 1-0 5-0 1-0 --- 2-0 0-0
Sean Daryabeigi 19-8 4-4 15-4 1-1 2-1 2-3 --- 3-2 0-0
Totals 44-19 17-7 27-12 2-2 7-1 4-3 6-3 6-2 0-0
Percentage .698 .708 .692 .500 .875 .571 .667 .750 .000



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
1/11/2026... NORTH FLORIDA W 6-1 W W W W L W W u W

1/11/2026... THE CITADEL W 7-0 W W W W W W u W W

1/16/2026... at #10 Columbia W 4-3 L L W W W L W W L

1/21/2026... CLEMSON L 2-4 L W u L L W W L L

1/23/2026... #24 MICHIGAN STATE W 4-2 W W L W L u W u W

2/6/2026.... PRESBYTERIAN W 4-0 W W u u u W L W W

2/6/2026.... SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 4-0 W W u W u u W u W

2/8/2026.... #20 DUKE W 4-1 W u W L u W W L W

* 2/21/2026... at #18 Oklahoma W 4-3 W L W L L W W W u

* 2/23/2026... at #29 Arkansas W 4-3 W W L L W W u L L

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Gabe Avram
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 1r1 Anh Hoang La Pham Won 6-2, 6-2
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Central Florida 1qf Clement Lemire Lost 2-6, 3-6
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 1co Iliyas Maratuly Won 6-0, 6-2
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Columbia 1co T. Boosarawongse Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-3
^ 10/16/2025 vs Coastal Carolina ER6 Enzo Garutti Won 7-5, 6-4
^ 10/16/2025 vs NC State ER3 Jules Leroux Lost 2-6, 6-3, 4-6
& 11/3/2025 vs VCU A1- Mats Bredscheijder Lost 3-6, 7-5, 3-6
& 11/3/2025 vs Wake Forest CO Ariel Zauber Lost 6-7 (4-0), 6-3, 4-6
& 11/3/2025 vs UNCG CO Tymofy Khrystyuk Won retired
& 11/3/2025 vs JMU CO Esteve Agusti Won 6-3, 7-6 (0-4)

1/11/2026 North Florida 5 Joao Portugal Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-10
1/11/2026 The Citadel 4 Ted Bagwell Won 6-0, 6-3
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 5 Eduardo Valentin - 6-3, 3-2, unf.
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 5 Andrii Borodatiuk - 6-3, 2-3, unf.

* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 5 Arsene Pougault Won 4-6, 6-2, 7-5

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs North Carolina bqf Ian Mayew/Kase Schinnerer Won 8-4/Charlie Swaine
@ 9/19-21/ vs Georgia bsf Noah Johnston/Cooper Johnston Lost 2-8/Charlie Swaine
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida bco Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Won 8-4/Charlie Swaine
^ 10/16/20 vs Duke R64 Teddy Truwit/Alexander Visser Lost 5-8/Cole Henceroth
^ 10/16/20 vs Presbyterian College R32 David Mamalat/Matija Samardzic Lost 5-8/Charlie Swaine
& 11/3/202 vs UNCC A1- Vasco Prata/Ivan Dreycopp Won 6-2/Charlie Swaine
& 11/3/202 vs DUKE A1- Alexander Visser/Teddy Truwit Lost 4-6/Charlie Swaine

2/6/2026 Presbyterian 3 Dario Navarro/Gabriel Godoy Won 6-1/Charlie Swaine

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Sean Daryabeigi
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 9/20/2025 vs SMU R64 Trevor Svajda Lost 4-6, 4-6
% 9/20/2025 vs NC State CR Martin Borisiouk Lost 6-7 (5-0), 1-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs Wake Forest ER6 Dominick Mosejczuk Won 6-3, 6-4
^ 10/16/2025 vs NC State ER3 Charlie Camus Lost 4-6, 3-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNCW CR Andrew Hayduke II Won 6-1, 6-1
& 11/3/2025 vs DUKE EA1 Saahith Jayaraman Won 6-3, 6-4
& 11/3/2025 vs UVA A1- Douglas Yaffa Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-3
& 11/3/2025 vs UNCC A1- Vasco Prata Won 6-3, 6-2
& 11/3/2025 vs DUKE A1- Alexander Visser Won 6-4, 7-5
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Wake Forest R32 Andrew Delgado Lost 6-3, 5-7, 1-6
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Princeton University CO Evan Wen Won 6-3, 6-0
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Harvard CO Nathan Blokhin Lost 6-3, 6-7 (1-0), 7-10

1/11/2026 North Florida 1 Andreas Scott Won 6-1, 6-3
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 2 Sachin Palta (65/-) Lost 6-7 (2-7), 1-6
1/21/2026 Clemson 2 Romain Gales (21/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 2 Ozan Baris (14/-) Won 6-3, 6-3
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 1 David Mamalat Won 6-0, 6-0
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 2 Pedro Rodenas (90/-) - 6-7 (3-7), 3-3, unf.

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 2 Luis Alvarez (49/-) Lost 6-7 (6-8), 1-6, 0-6
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 2 Lukas Palovic Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 9/20/202 vs Miami PQ Mehdi Sadaoui/Saud Alhogbani Won 6-2, 6-3/Lucas da Silva
% 9/20/202 vs UNC Charlotte PQ Vasco Prata/Ivan Dreycopp Won 6-2, 6-3/Lucas da Silva
% 9/20/202 vs Kentucky QR Eli Stephenson/Jack Loutit Won 7-5, 6-4/Lucas da Silva
% 9/20/202 vs Alabama QR Vit Kalina/Matic Kriznik Lost 6-7 (4-0), 5-7/Lucas da Silva
^ 10/16/20 vs NC State R64 Cody Benton/Charlie Camus Won 8-6/Max Stenzer
^ 10/16/20 vs College of Charleston R32 Leon Harder/Eddie Vo Won 8-4/Max Stenzer
^ 10/16/20 vs UNCG R16 William Elmers/John Gabelic Won 8-5/Max Stenzer
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC t-Q Nick Mangiapane/Logan Zapp Won 8-6/Max Stenzer
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC t-SF Chris Xu/Niels Ratiu Lost 4-6, 4-6/Max Stenzer
& 11/3/202 vs Cleveland State A2- Lincoln Batttle/Carl Gedlitschka Won 7-6 (0-8)/Paul Barbier Gazeu
& 11/3/202 vs JMU A2- Zachary Fleishman/Aurelien Schmitt Won 6-3/Paul Barbier Gazeu
& 11/3/202 vs UNCC A2- Moritz Muenster/Emilio Sanchez Won 6-2/Paul Barbier Gazeu
> 11/6-9/2 vs Yale R16 Ethan Chung/Eric Li Won 5-7, 6-0, 10-4/Max Stenzer
> 11/6-9/2 vs North Carolina t-Q Logan Zapp/Roan Jones Won 7-6 (0-5), 3-6, 13-11/Max Sten
> 11/6-9/2 vs UPENN t-SF Manfredi Graziani/Aaron Sandler Lost 4-6, 6-7 (5-0), 10-12/Max Sten
> 11/6-9/2 vs North Carolina P 3- Anthony Wright/Nicholas Mangiapane Won 6-3, 6-2/Max Stenzer
$ 11/18-23 vs Purdue R32 Aleksa Krivokapic/Maj Premzl (16/-) Won 6-7 (8-0), 6-3, 10-1/Max Stenz
$ 11/18-23 vs North Carolina R16 Ian Mayew/Kase Schinnerer (83/-) Won 7-6 (0-2), 6-4/Max Stenzer
$ 11/18-23 vs Florida t-Q Henry Jefferson/Tanapatt Nirundorn (6/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6/Max Stenzer

1/11/202 North Florida 1 Breno Marques/Andreas Scott Won 6-2/Max Stenzer
1/11/202 The Citadel 2 Noah Van Dyke/Reece Beckendorf Won 6-2/Max Stenzer
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 1 Nicolas Kotzen/Andrew Ena Won 7-6 (12-10)/Max Stenzer
1/21/202 Clemson 2 Viktor Markov/Henrik Bladelius Lost 3-6/Max Stenzer
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 2 Ozan Baris/Matthew Forbes - 2-5, unf./Max Stenzer
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 1 David Mamalat/Matija Samardzic Lost 2-6/Max Stenzer
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 2 Iliyas Maratuly/Andrii Borodatiuk - 4-3, unf./Charlie Swaine
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 2 Dylan Long/G Planelles Ripoll Lost 4-6/Charlie Swaine

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 2 Johan Rodriguez/Orel Kimhi (71/-) Won 7-5/Max Stenzer
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 2 Jakub Vrba/Connor Smillie (66/-) Lost 4-6/Max Stenzer

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Paul Barbier Gazeu
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs North Carolina 1qf Nicholas Mangiapane Won 6-4, 6-4
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Columbia 2sf Sachin Palta Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Central Florida 2co Wissam Abderrahman Won 6-4, 6-3
^ 10/16/2025 vs Clemson ER6 Cherie Ligniere Lost 3-6, 4-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs Campbell WR Thomas Drapeau Won 6-4, 6-0
& 11/3/2025 vs JMU A2- Ryan Morgan Won 6-1, 6-7 (1-0), 6-3
& 11/3/2025 vs NC State A2- Charlie Camus Won 6-3, 6-3
& 11/3/2025 vs DUKE A2- Dylan Long Won 6-3, 6-4
& 11/3/2025 vs ETSU A2- Martin Puerto Won 6-2, 7-5
> 11/6-9/2025 vs NC State R32 Charlie Camus Won 6-2, 6-4
> 11/6-9/2025 vs South Carolina R16 Lucas da Silva Won 0-6, 7-6 (0-2), 7-6 (0-4)
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Harvard t-Q Melchoir Delloye Lost 6-4, 4-6, 1-6
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Clemson P 5- Henrik Bladelius Won 7-5, 6-3
$ 11/18-23/2025 vs North Carolina R64 Roan Jones (56/-) Lost 4-6, 6-1, 3-6

1/11/2026 North Florida 2 Kyle Piqueras Won 6-4, 6-3
1/11/2026 The Citadel 2 Brady Gober Won 6-0, 6-1
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 3 Thanaphat Boosarawon Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-3)
1/21/2026 Clemson 3 Noa Vukadin - 3-6, 6-4, unf.
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 3 Taym Alazmeh Lost 4-6, 4-6
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 2 Cagan Efe Tufekci Won 6-1, 6-1
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 3 G Planelles Ripoll (78/-) Won 6-4, 6-4

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 3 Johan Rodriguez Won 7-5, 6-4
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 3 Ben Weintraub Lost 6-7 (7-9), 6-3, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs NC State asf Noah Gabriel/Cody Benton Lost 6-8/Max Stenzer
@ 9/19-21/ vs North Carolina aco Nicholas Mangiapane/Oliver Narbut Won 8-1/Max Stenzer
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida con Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Lost 4-8/Max Stenzer
^ 10/16/20 vs Campbell R64 Thomas Drapeau/Alex Fragasso Won 8-6/Lucas da Silva
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC Asheville R32 Daniel Franco-Key/Cian Ingles Won 8-3/Lucas da Silva
^ 10/16/20 vs UNCW R16 Jordi Domenech/Alex de Gabriele Lost 6-8/Lucas da Silva
& 11/3/202 vs Cleveland State A2- Lincoln Batttle/Carl Gedlitschka Won 7-6 (0-8)/Sean Daryabeigi
& 11/3/202 vs JMU A2- Zachary Fleishman/Aurelien Schmitt Won 6-3/Sean Daryabeigi
& 11/3/202 vs UNCC A2- Moritz Muenster/Emilio Sanchez Won 6-2/Sean Daryabeigi
> 11/6-9/2 vs UPENN R16 Vojtech Vales/Shaurya Bharadwaj Lost 5-7, 4-6/Lucas da Silva
> 11/6-9/2 vs Boston College CO Lukas Rais/Mai Gao Won 6-1, 6-2/Lucas da Silva
> 11/6-9/2 vs Virginia Tech CO Drew Fishback/Victor Kimpell Won 6-2, 6-1/Lucas da Silva

1/11/202 North Florida 2 Enrique Pena/Youssef Labbene - 5-3, unf./Lucas da Silva
1/11/202 The Citadel 1 Ted Bagwell/Brady Gober - 4-2, unf./Lucas da Silva
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 2 Sachin Palta/Jordan Chang Won 6-1/Lucas da Silva
1/21/202 Clemson 1 Romain Gales/Noa Vukadin Won 7-5/Lucas da Silva
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 1 Danial Rakhmatullaye/Taym Alazmeh (14/-) Won 6-2/Lucas da Silva
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 1 Mikalai Bankou/Bastain Zamora Won 6-1/Lucas da Silva
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 1 Cooper Williams/Pedro Rodenas (36/-) Won 6-4/Lucas da Silva

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 1 Bruno Nhavene/Luis Alvarez Won 6-4/Lucas da Silva
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 1 Ben Weintraub/Eric Padgham - 4-5, unf./Lucas da Silva

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Cole Henceroth
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Columbia 1r1 Sachin Palta Lost 5-7, 0-1, retired
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 2co Bastian Zamora Lost 2-6, 5-7
@ 9/19-21/25 vs North Carolina con Kase Schinnerer Lost 2-6, 5-7
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNCW QR Lukas Steffen Lost 6-7 (4-0), 3-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs Wofford CQ Daniel Clivio Lost 2-6, 4-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNCW CR Harry Abel Won 6-1, 4-6, 1-0
& 11/3/2025 vs Georgia Southern B-R Edoardo Santoni Lost 4-6, 7-5, 6-7 (5-0)
& 11/3/2025 vs VCU CO Kostiantyn Mantach Won 6-3, 6-2
& 11/3/2025 vs Cleveland State CO Nicholas Jamison Won 6-1, 6-2
& 11/3/2025 vs UNCC CO Moritz Muenster Won 6-2, 6-1

1/11/2026 The Citadel 6 Christian Holloway Won 6-0, 6-1
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 6 Gabriel Godoy Won 6-1, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs Columbia bqf Jakub Katuch/Aditha Govila Won 8-3/Atakan Karahan
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida bsf Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Won 8-6/Atakan Karahan
@ 9/19-21/ vs Georgia b-f Noah Johnston/Cooper Johnston Won 8-3/Atakan Karahan
^ 10/16/20 vs Duke R64 Teddy Truwit/Alexander Visser Lost 5-8/Gabe Avram

1/11/202 North Florida 3 Joao Portugal/Jean Deloziere Won 6-3/Atakan Karahan
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 3 Thanaphat Boosarawon/Abhishek Thorat Lost 3-6/Atakan Karahan
1/21/202 Clemson 3 Matisse Farzam/Yannic Nittmann Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Atakan Karahan
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 3 Mitchell Sheldon/David Saye (76/-) Won 6-2/Atakan Karahan
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 2 Daksh Prasad/Eduardo Valentin Won 6-4/Atakan Karahan
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 3 Anh Hoang La Pham/Gabriel Johnson Won 6-3/Atakan Karahan
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 3 Alexander Visser/Teddy Truwit Won 6-4/Atakan Karahan

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 3 Oscar Lacides/Asahi Harazaki - 5-6, unf./Atakan Karahan
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 3 Dmitry Kopilevich/Brendan Boland Lost 4-6/Atakan Karahan

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Atakan Karahan
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 1r1 Vanja Petrov Won 6-0, 6-2
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Columbia 1qf T. Boosarawongse Won 6-2, 6-3
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Georgia 2sf Noah Johnston Lost 1-6, 3-6
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Central Florida 2co Clement Lemire Won 6-3, 7-5

1/11/2026 North Florida 4 Enrique Pena Won 6-4, 6-1
1/11/2026 The Citadel 3 Reece Beckendorf Won 6-0, 6-0
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 4 Abhishek Thorat Won 1-6, 6-4, 7-6 (7-2)
1/21/2026 Clemson 4 Matisse Farzam Lost 3-6, 2-6
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 4 David Saye (103/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 2 Daksh Prasad Won 6-0, 6-1
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 3 Iliyas Maratuly - 6-1, 5-4, unf.
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 4 Alexander Visser Lost 2-6, 4-6

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 4 Orel Kimhi Lost 3-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs Columbia bqf Jakub Katuch/Aditha Govila Won 8-3/Cole Henceroth
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida bsf Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Won 8-6/Cole Henceroth
@ 9/19-21/ vs Georgia b-f Noah Johnston/Cooper Johnston Won 8-3/Cole Henceroth
^ 10/16/20 vs Davidson College R64 Charlie Ratliff/Sebastian Carpio Won 8-5/Charlie Swaine

1/11/202 North Florida 3 Joao Portugal/Jean Deloziere Won 6-3/Cole Henceroth
1/11/202 The Citadel 3 Tucker Hendrix/Will Hart Won 6-1/Charlie Swaine
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 3 Thanaphat Boosarawon/Abhishek Thorat Lost 3-6/Cole Henceroth
1/21/202 Clemson 3 Matisse Farzam/Yannic Nittmann Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Cole Henceroth
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 3 Mitchell Sheldon/David Saye (76/-) Won 6-2/Cole Henceroth
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 2 Daksh Prasad/Eduardo Valentin Won 6-4/Cole Henceroth
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 3 Anh Hoang La Pham/Gabriel Johnson Won 6-3/Cole Henceroth
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 3 Alexander Visser/Teddy Truwit Won 6-4/Cole Henceroth

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 3 Oscar Lacides/Asahi Harazaki - 5-6, unf./Cole Henceroth
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 3 Dmitry Kopilevich/Brendan Boland Lost 4-6/Cole Henceroth

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Lucas da Silva
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 9/20/2025 vs RICE QR Petro Kuzmenok Won 7-6 (0-3), 4-6, 7-6 (0-5)
% 9/20/2025 vs Texas A&M QR Khololwam Montsi Won 6-4, 3-6, 7-6 (0-4)
% 9/20/2025 vs Michigan State R64 Ozan Baris Lost 3-6, 3-6
% 9/20/2025 vs Ohio State CR Alex Okonkwo Lost 7-6 (0-3), 1-6, 2-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNC ER6 Anthony Wright Won 6-4, 6-4
^ 10/16/2025 vs Wake Forest ER3 Joaquin Guilleme Won 7-6 (0-4), 6-2
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Columbia University R32 Sachin Palta Lost 2-6, 1-6
> 11/6-9/2025 vs South Carolina R16 Paul Barbier Gazeu Lost 6-0, 6-7 (2-0), 6-7 (4-0)
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Liberty University CO Rodrigo S Arraez Won 6-4, 6-2
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Cornell CO Rodrigo Fernandes Won 6-2, 6-3
> 11/6-9/2025 vs Harvard CO Nathan Blokhin Won 6-4, 6-2

1/11/2026 The Citadel 1 Noah Van Dyke Won 6-2, 6-0
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 1 Nicolas Kotzen (52/-) Lost 5-7, 6-3, 4-6
1/21/2026 Clemson 1 Viktor Markov Lost 1-6, 6-7 (5-7)
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 1 Matthew Forbes (3/-) Won 6-3, 6-2
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 1 Mikalai Bankou Won 6-1, 6-1
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 1 Cooper Williams (47/-) Won 6-2, 6-3

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 1 Oscar Lacides (79/-) Won 6-4, 6-7 (6-8), 6-3
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 1 Jakub Vrba (18/-) Won 3-6, 7-6 (7-5), 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 9/20/202 vs Miami PQ Mehdi Sadaoui/Saud Alhogbani Won 6-2, 6-3/Sean Daryabeigi
% 9/20/202 vs UNC Charlotte PQ Vasco Prata/Ivan Dreycopp Won 6-2, 6-3/Sean Daryabeigi
% 9/20/202 vs Kentucky QR Eli Stephenson/Jack Loutit Won 7-5, 6-4/Sean Daryabeigi
% 9/20/202 vs Alabama QR Vit Kalina/Matic Kriznik Lost 6-7 (4-0), 5-7/Sean Daryabeigi
^ 10/16/20 vs Campbell R64 Thomas Drapeau/Alex Fragasso Won 8-6/Paul Barbier Gazeu
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC Asheville R32 Daniel Franco-Key/Cian Ingles Won 8-3/Paul Barbier Gazeu
^ 10/16/20 vs UNCW R16 Jordi Domenech/Alex de Gabriele Lost 6-8/Paul Barbier Gazeu
> 11/6-9/2 vs UPENN R16 Vojtech Vales/Shaurya Bharadwaj Lost 5-7, 4-6/Paul Barbier Gazeu
> 11/6-9/2 vs Boston College CO Lukas Rais/Mai Gao Won 6-1, 6-2/Paul Barbier Gazeu
> 11/6-9/2 vs Virginia Tech CO Drew Fishback/Victor Kimpell Won 6-2, 6-1/Paul Barbier Gazeu

1/11/202 North Florida 2 Enrique Pena/Youssef Labbene - 5-3, unf./Paul Barbier Gazeu
1/11/202 The Citadel 1 Ted Bagwell/Brady Gober - 4-2, unf./Paul Barbier Gazeu
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 2 Sachin Palta/Jordan Chang Won 6-1/Paul Barbier Gazeu
1/21/202 Clemson 1 Romain Gales/Noa Vukadin Won 7-5/Paul Barbier Gazeu
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 1 Danial Rakhmatullaye/Taym Alazmeh (14/-) Won 6-2/Paul Barbier Gazeu
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 1 Mikalai Bankou/Bastain Zamora Won 6-1/Paul Barbier Gazeu
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 1 Cooper Williams/Pedro Rodenas (36/-) Won 6-4/Paul Barbier Gazeu

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 1 Bruno Nhavene/Luis Alvarez Won 6-4/Paul Barbier Gazeu
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 1 Ben Weintraub/Eric Padgham - 4-5, unf./Paul Barbier Gazeu

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Max Stenzer
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Columbia 1r1 Aditha Govila Won 6-2, 6-2
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 1qf Mikalai Bankou Won 6-3, 6-4
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Central Florida 1sf Wissam Abderrahman Won 6-2, 6-2
@ 9/19-21/25 vs North Carolina 1-F Ian Mayew Lost 6-3, 3-6, retired
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNC Asheville ER6 Jip Mens Won 6-3, 7-6 (0-4)
^ 10/16/2025 vs Wake Forest ER3 Andrew Delgado Lost 5-7, 4-6
^ 10/16/2025 vs UNC CR Djakouris Constantin Lost 2-6, 1-6

1/11/2026 North Florida 3 Breno Marques Won 6-2, 6-3
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 5 Jun Hee You Won 6-4, 6-2
1/21/2026 Clemson 5 Marko Mesarovic Lost 4-6, 4-6
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 5 Danial Rakhmatullaye Lost 3-6, 5-7
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 3 Matija Samardzic - 7-6, 3-2, unf.
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 4 Bastain Zamora Won 6-1, 6-4
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 5 Dylan Long - 6-2, 3-6, 3-2, unf.

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 5 Asahi Harazaki (89/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 4 Gabriel Elicha Navas Lost 3-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs NC State asf Noah Gabriel/Cody Benton Lost 6-8/Paul Barbier Gazeu
@ 9/19-21/ vs North Carolina aco Nicholas Mangiapane/Oliver Narbut Won 8-1/Paul Barbier Gazeu
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida con Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Lost 4-8/Paul Barbier Gazeu
^ 10/16/20 vs NC State R64 Cody Benton/Charlie Camus Won 8-6/Sean Daryabeigi
^ 10/16/20 vs College of Charleston R32 Leon Harder/Eddie Vo Won 8-4/Sean Daryabeigi
^ 10/16/20 vs UNCG R16 William Elmers/John Gabelic Won 8-5/Sean Daryabeigi
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC t-Q Nick Mangiapane/Logan Zapp Won 8-6/Sean Daryabeigi
^ 10/16/20 vs UNC t-SF Chris Xu/Niels Ratiu Lost 4-6, 4-6/Sean Daryabeigi
> 11/6-9/2 vs Yale R16 Ethan Chung/Eric Li Won 5-7, 6-0, 10-4/Sean Daryabeigi
> 11/6-9/2 vs North Carolina t-Q Logan Zapp/Roan Jones Won 7-6 (0-5), 3-6, 13-11/Sean Dar
> 11/6-9/2 vs UPENN t-SF Manfredi Graziani/Aaron Sandler Lost 4-6, 6-7 (5-0), 10-12/Sean Dar
> 11/6-9/2 vs North Carolina P 3- Anthony Wright/Nicholas Mangiapane Won 6-3, 6-2/Sean Daryabeigi
$ 11/18-23 vs Purdue R32 Aleksa Krivokapic/Maj Premzl (16/-) Won 6-7 (8-0), 6-3, 10-1/Sean Dary
$ 11/18-23 vs North Carolina R16 Ian Mayew/Kase Schinnerer (83/-) Won 7-6 (0-2), 6-4/Sean Daryabeigi
$ 11/18-23 vs Florida t-Q Henry Jefferson/Tanapatt Nirundorn (6/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6/Sean Daryabeigi

1/11/202 North Florida 1 Breno Marques/Andreas Scott Won 6-2/Sean Daryabeigi
1/11/202 The Citadel 2 Noah Van Dyke/Reece Beckendorf Won 6-2/Sean Daryabeigi
1/16/202 at #10 Columbia 1 Nicolas Kotzen/Andrew Ena Won 7-6 (12-10)/Sean Daryabeigi
1/21/202 Clemson 2 Viktor Markov/Henrik Bladelius Lost 3-6/Sean Daryabeigi
1/23/202 #24 Michigan State 2 Ozan Baris/Matthew Forbes - 2-5, unf./Sean Daryabeigi
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 1 David Mamalat/Matija Samardzic Lost 2-6/Sean Daryabeigi

* 2/21/202 at #18 Oklahoma 2 Johan Rodriguez/Orel Kimhi (71/-) Won 7-5/Sean Daryabeigi
* 2/23/202 at #29 Arkansas 2 Jakub Vrba/Connor Smillie (66/-) Lost 4-6/Sean Daryabeigi

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match



2025-26 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 24, 2026)

Charlie Swaine
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
@ 9/19-21/25 vs NC State 1r1 Cody Benton Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
@ 9/19-21/25 vs Central Florida 1qf Wissam Abderrahman Lost 6-4, 2-6, 3-6
@ 9/19-21/25 vs SC State 1co Mikalai Bankou Won 6-7 (3-7), 6-4, 6-2
^ 10/16/2025 vs College of Charleston ER6 Ram Mude Won 4-6, 6-0, 6-1
^ 10/16/2025 vs Clemson ER3 Henrik Bladelius Lost 2-6, 4-6
& 11/3/2025 vs ETSU A2- Martin Puerto Lost 6-3, 2-6, 2-6
& 11/3/2025 vs Cleveland State CO Lincoln Batttle Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-6
& 11/3/2025 vs VCU CO Nicolo Consonni Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-2
& 11/3/2025 vs VCU CO Leon Zaorski Lost 4-6, 2-6

1/11/2026 North Florida 6 Youssef Labbene Won 6-2, 6-1
1/11/2026 The Citadel 5 Graham Hardin Won 6-1, 6-0
1/16/2026 at #10 Columbia 6 Aditya Govila Lost 1-6, 6-7 (2-7)
1/21/2026 Clemson 6 Edoardo Cherie-L (49/-) Won 6-4, 6-3
1/23/2026 #24 Michigan State 6 Mitchell Sheldon - 4-6, 6-4, 1-1, unf.
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 4 Dario Navarro - 6-3, 3-4, unf.
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 6 Anh Hoang La Pham - 7-6, 0-1, unf.
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 6 Teddy Truwit Won 6-2, 6-1

* 2/21/2026 at #18 Oklahoma 6 Hank Trondson Won 6-7 (1-7), 6-4, 6-4
* 2/23/2026 at #29 Arkansas 6 Dmitry Kopilevich Won 7-5, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/19-21/ vs North Carolina bqf Ian Mayew/Kase Schinnerer Won 8-4/Gabe Avram
@ 9/19-21/ vs Georgia bsf Noah Johnston/Cooper Johnston Lost 2-8/Gabe Avram
@ 9/19-21/ vs Central Florida bco Clement Lemire/Luca Hotze Won 8-4/Gabe Avram
^ 10/16/20 vs Davidson College R64 Charlie Ratliff/Sebastian Carpio Won 8-5/Atakan Karahan
^ 10/16/20 vs Presbyterian College R32 David Mamalat/Matija Samardzic Lost 5-8/Gabe Avram
& 11/3/202 vs UNCC A1- Vasco Prata/Ivan Dreycopp Won 6-2/Gabe Avram
& 11/3/202 vs DUKE A1- Alexander Visser/Teddy Truwit Lost 4-6/Gabe Avram

1/11/202 The Citadel 3 Tucker Hendrix/Will Hart Won 6-1/Atakan Karahan
2/6/2026 Presbyterian 3 Dario Navarro/Gabriel Godoy Won 6-1/Gabe Avram
2/6/2026 South Carolina State 2 Iliyas Maratuly/Andrii Borodatiuk - 4-3, unf./Sean Daryabeigi
2/8/2026 #20 Duke 2 Dylan Long/G Planelles Ripoll Lost 4-6/Sean Daryabeigi

@ Carolina Classic (Columbia, SC)
% ITA All-American (Tulsa, OK)
^ ITA Regionals (Durham, NC)
& Wake Forest Invitational (Winston Salem, NC)
> ITA East Sectionals (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
$ NCAA Individual Championship (Orlando, FL)

* SEC Dual Match
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